HAPPY SABBATH!

Church Leadership Directory

Omar A. Palmer, Pastor

Wentworth Taylor, Head Elder

Olivia Brown, Church Clerk

Beverly Francis, Bulletin Clerk/Usher
0O’Shane Anderson, Adventist Youth

Sherneth Wright, Adventurers

Hans Romany, Audio Visual Ministry
Lancelot O'Connor Sr, Building

775-800-3132
561-267-1991
561-543-2859
561-502-7720
561-856-9830
561-676-1776
561-856-3352
347-856-7164

Shelly-Ann Gordon, Children’s Ministry 561-543-5589

Melcardo Blackwood, Communication
Esmelda Clarke, Community Service
Guerlande Louis-Jeune, Education
Lorna Ebanks, Family Life/Stewardship
George Gough, Head Deacon
Charmaine Anthony, Head Deaconess
Sonia Shippey, Health Ministry
Lancelot O'Connor Sr, Hospitality
Sheffian Romany, Interest Coordinator
Dwight Thomas, Mens Ministry

Aldain Beam, PARL

Nover Brown, Pathfinder Ministry
Sam Dawsen, Personal Ministry
Anthony Simpson, Prayer Coordinator
Sam Dawsen, Prison Ministry

561-467-8956
561-254-6822
954-204-9660
561-459-0578
786-286-5504
561-503-1319
516-673-1425
347-856-7164
561-383-0732
561-756-1408
561-628-7859
561-574-0246
772-646-2381
561-335-4534
772-646-2381

Patricia Baxter, Sabbath School Ministry914-523-8306

Paul Gayle, Safety

Hazel Afflick, Seniors Ministry
Michelle Gonzales, Social Ministry
Denise Rogers, Women Ministry

561-225-8615
561-932-8159
561-302-5091
561-389-0263

Palm Springs Seventh-day Adventist Church
4424 South Military Trall, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33463
Phone: 561-619-5917 Info Line: 561-467-8956
For more information, please visit our website

www.palmspringssda.org
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to him and praise his name.
For the LORD is good
and his love endures forever.

October 4, 2025

Theme:
Prayer, Praise & Preparation

Pastor First Elder
Omar A. Palmer, M.Div Wentworth Taylor




SABBATH SCHOOL EXPERIENCE

October 4, 2025
9:30am - 10:00am

Memory Text “‘Only be strong and very courageous, that you may ob-
serve to do according to all the law which Moses My servant commanded
you; do not turn from it to the right hand or to the left, that you may pros-
per wherever you go’ ” (Joshua 1:7, NKJV).

TOPIC:

“With Jesus In The Vessel”
Opening Remarks Sis. Patricia Baxter
Welcome Bro. Thomas George
Sis. Geraldine Morrisaint

Lesson Review
(10:00 a.m. - 10:35 a.m.)

“Recipe for Success"

Closing Song Morning Star
Closing Remarks Sis. Patirica Baxter

Personal Ministry
10:45a-10:55a

SMIN
BREAK

***Health Professional on Duty***
Sis. Michelle Gonzales

MAIN WORSHIP SERVICE

11:00am
“Enter into HIS Gates with thanksgiving and into HIS Courts with Praise!”

Elders for the Month of October
Hans Romany & Sonia Shippey

Pastor Omar A. Palmer

Congregation

Elder Hans Romany

Sis. Verna Mitchell

Special MusiC......c.ccceceeeneercineerenennne.e. Bro. Tristan Armstrong & Sis. Ally Knott

Offertory Sis. Charmaine Anthony
First Prayer Session:

Cornerstone

Acts 2: 17- 18 Gabrianne O’Connor

Focus Prayer “Unity and Moving Forward “...Elder Wentworth Taylor

Second Prayer Session:

Cornerstone

Scripture Reading Bro. O’Shane Anderson

Focus Prayer “Out Pouring of the Holy Spirits”..... Elder Anthony Simpson
Third Prayer Session:

Cornerstone

Bro. Noah Palmer

Focus Prayer <.......Elder Thomas George

Fourth Prayer Session:

Cornerstone

Sis. Laniecia Anthony

Focus Prayer Sis Vivienne Watson
Fifth Prayer Session:

Bro. Tristan Armstrong

Youth Ministry

Sis. Vencia Elliott

Pastor Omar A. Palmer

Closing Remarks .......ccccceeeiececveececceeeececce e eeeese e Pastor Omar AL Palmer

Closing Song................... #15 “My Maker and My King” Cornerstone

Closing Prayer Pastor Omar A. Palmer

Adventist Giving Screen Presentation

***please remain seated until ushered out***




They Are Precious in His Sight

And he took the children in his arms, put his hands on them
and blessed them. Mark 3:16 (NIV)

Based on Mark 10:13-16

ACROSS DOWN

. A person from the time of birth 2. To limitthe ability of someone to
until he or she is grown dosomething

. To put the fingers orhand on 3. Smallin size

something 5. Tomove ortravel toward the

. The part ofthe body atthe end of speaker

the arm thatincludes the fingers 7. Thelong parts ofthe bodythat

. are joined to the shoulders and
. Acountry ruled by a king or have hands atthe end

queen . 8. Toask for God's help and
10. Men, women, and children as a protection forsomeone

group; human beings

COME ARMS HAND BLESS KINGDOM
LITTLE CHILD TOUCH HINDER PEOPLE

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Choir Practice at 2:30 pm today and every Sabbath in the
Sanctuary. All Church members and guests are invited to
come and minister in songs with us!

Nursing Home Visits/Outreach every Sabbath at 3:00 pm.
Please see Elder Sam Dawsen for further information. We
would love to encourage members to keep us in prayer and
join us in this ministry of Compassion.

Community Service Ministry: The food pantry will be open to-
day. Please feel free to stop by to collect food supplies. You
may contact Sis. Clarke for more information.

Pathfinder & Adventurer registration is ongoing. Please see
Sis Sherneth or Sis Nover for further information

Bible Class at 4:30 PM
Adventist Youth at 6:00 PM

Sunday morning walk continues at the Okeeheelee Park @
7:00AM for the 1st 3 weeks of the month.

Week of Prayer October 6-10 at 7:00 pm please make an effort
to come out and bring a friend.

Oct 11-25: “The Way to LIFE” Evangelistic Series here at Palm
Springs SDA Church. Please keep the date in your prayers so
hearts will be won for God’s kingdom.

The Health Fair will continue every 3rd Sabbath right here at
church from 3:00-3:30PM going forward.

Please be reminded to place your prayer requests in the prayer
box in the front of the sanctuary.

A confidential Health Visitation Form is available at the front
desk. If there are missing members you know of that would
benefit from a visit - please fill out this and submit it to Elder
Sonia Shippey.

The books in the foyer are available for members and guests
to take. However, you are being asked not to keep them, but to
use the books as a missionary tool to share with your family
members, friends, coworkers and neighbors.

Bereavement/Sick & Shut-ins: Please keep our bereaved mem-
bers and their families in prayer
Baptism is scheduled at the end of every month and upon

request. Please see Pastor Palmer, Elder Taylor, and Elder
Dawsen for info.

Announcements:
Please forward to Clerk by Tuesdays 561-543-2859




PALM SPRINGS

SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH

\}’IAE WAY TO LIFE ”

NGELISTIC SERIES

October 11-25| 7:00 pm

Except Mondays and Thursdays

International Evangelist
Delroy Ferguson

HOST: (J g f
Feator G S sttier @PalmSpringsSDAChurchFL

4424 S Military Trl, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33463
, Info Line: 561-467-8956

Phone: 561-619-5917
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HAVERHILL PARK | 5470 Belvedere Rd, Haverhill, FL 33415




